

**AMENDMENT**

OFFERED IN CONFERENCE

TO: FCCS HB 278, Draft Version "Q"

- 1 Page 2, lines 8 - 9:  
2 Delete "**the school size factor and the school district cost factor for**"  
3  
4 Page 38, line 12:  
5 Delete "January 1, 2016"  
6 Insert "June 15, 2015"  
7  
8 Page 38, line 20:  
9 Delete "January 31, 2016"  
10 Insert "June 15, 2015"  
11  
12 Page 38, line 24:  
13 Delete "STUDY"  
14 Insert "STUDIES"  
15  
16 Page 38, line 25:  
17 Delete "a study"  
18 Insert "two studies"  
19  
20 Page 38, line 26:  
21 Delete "January 20, 2015"  
22 Insert "June 15, 2015"  
23 Following "entity":

1                   Insert "or entities"

2

3   Page 38, lines 29 - 30:

4           Delete "The study must include consideration of"

5           Insert "The studies must include, but are not limited to, consideration of

6                   (1) for the first study,"

7

8   Page 38, line 31:

9           Delete "(1)"

10          Insert "(A)"

11          Delete "sustainable"

12          Insert "predictable"

13

14   Page 39, line 2:

15          Delete "(2)"

16          Insert "(B)"

17

18   Page 39, line 4:

19          Delete "(3)"

20          Insert "(C)"

21

22   Page 39, line 6:

23          Delete "(4)"

24          Insert "(2) for the second study,"